Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies CEN 101.90 Km Ride on Thursday 29th February 2024 at 06:30
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

1 94 Sharina Ahmad Rashed Almulla Alfalasi 0009028/RABAH DE L'ENCLOS/2015/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 107KK72
1 3 07:31:41 07:33:24 P 59/56 00:01:43 01:03:24 28.49 01:03:24 28.49 08:33:24 Passed
= UAE 2 1 09:44:07  09:45:47 P 60/60  00:01:40 | 01:12:23 25.95 02:15:47 27.13 10:35:47 Passed
3 1 11:18:52 11:20:30 E 11:55:34 52/48 00:01:38 00:44:43 27.10 03:00:30 27.12 12:10:30 Passed
F 1 12:49:20  13:07:27 P 59/60  00:18:07 | 00:38:50 31.36 03:39:20 27.88 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Shahid Khan Ambaras Khan / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:08 / 00:05:47 Lap/Lead: +00:00:00
2 71 Camille Alice Marie Coulomb 0008325/JULIO D'ELSSANNE/2011/Gelding/Grey/Arabe 105HE57
1 1 07:31:37 07:33:15 P 53/52 00:01:38 01:03:15 28.55 01:03:15 28.55 08:33:15 Passed
l] FRA 2 4 09:44:04  09:46:04 P 57/56  00:02:00 | 01:12:49 25.79 02:16:04 27.07 10:36:04 Passed
3 4 11:18:51 11:21:49 E 11:56:57 48/44 00:02:58 00:45:45 26.49 03:01:49 26.93 12:11:49 Passed
F 2 12:49:46 13:07:18 P 57/60 00:17:32 00:37:57 32.09 03:39:46 27.82 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:08 / 00:06:02 Lap/Lead: +00:00:26
3 74 Zamzam Hamed Saif Al Hasani 0007436/STEYL BILLY/2006/Gelding/Grey/Arab 103MK10
: 1 13 07:31:40 07:34:25 P 55/60 00:02:45 01:04:25 28.04 01:04:25 28.04 08:34:25 Passed
- omMA 2 | 2 | 09:44:07 09:45:50 P 53/52  00:01:43 | 01:11:25 2630  02:15:50  27.12 10:35:50 Passed
3 2 11:18:53  11:20:39 E 11:55:46 | 44/44 00:01:46 | 00:44:49 27.04 03:00:39 27.10 12:10:39 Passed
F 3 12:49:53 13:04:34 P 59/60 00:14:41 00:39:14 31.05 03:39:53 27.81 Passed
Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables / Salem Mohammed Yafour Al Sabousi / Seeh Al Salaam Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:55 / 00:05:13 Lap/Lead: +00:00:33
4 33 Fay Mohammad Ali 0009677 /BULLION/2012/Gelding/Bay/Crossbred 107MU85
1 4 07:31:32 07:33:37 P 63/60 00:02:05 01:03:37 28.39 01:03:37 28.39 08:33:37 Passed
2 9 09:44:09 09:46:26 P 59/60 00:02:17 01:12:49 25.79 02:16:26 27.00 10:36:26 Passed
3 7 11:18:59  11:22:57 E 11:58:01 | 52/52  00:03:58 | 00:46:31 26.06 03:02:57 26.76 12:12:57 Passed
F 4 12:56:17 13:07:17 P 61/60 00:11:00 00:43:20 28.11 03:46:17 27.02 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:20 / 00:04:50 Lap/Lead: +00:06:57
5 11 Fatma Badar Rashid Murad Albalushi 0020774 /CASTLEBAR SPECTRE/2015/Gelding/Bay/PartArab 108BX49
o 1 16 | 07:31:45  07:34:32 P 61/60  00:02:47 | 01:04:32 27.99 01:04:32 27.99 08:34:32 Passed
- OMA 2 8 09:44:19 09:46:20 P 62/56 00:02:01 01:11:48 26.16 02:16:20 27.02 10:36:20 Passed
3 5 11:19:01  11:22:27 E 11:57:22 | 48/48 00:03:26 | 00:46:07 26.28 03:02:27 26.83 12:12:27 Passed
F 5 12:57:45 13:13:00 P 56/56 00:15:15 00:45:18 26.89 03:47:45 26.85 Passed
ABH Endurance / Suhail Saeed Alghfeli / ABH Endurance Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:29 / 00:05:52 Lap/Lead: +00:08:25
6 65 Luba Leoni Varela 0010098/E0 RAQIJABA/2013/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 108BI70
1 17 | 07:31:38  07:34:36 P 64/60  00:02:58 | 01:04:36 27.96 01:04:36 27.96 08:34:36 Passed
URU 2 | 15 | 09:44:05 09:47:00 P 61/60  00:02:55 | 01:12:24 2594  02:17:00  26.89 10:37:00 Passed
3 10 | 11:18:54  11:22:17 I 11:25:47 | 40/40  00:06:53 | 00:48:47 24.84 03:05:47 26.35 12:15:47 Passed
F | 6 | 12:59:37 13:12:53 P 58/60  00:13:16 | 00:43:50  27.79 03:49:37  26.63 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:02 / 00:06:30 Lap/Lead: +00:10:17
7 27 Dune Bastille 0008783 /LORMAR RUMBLE/2009/Gelding/Grey/Arab 105MR28
1 9 07:31:44  07:34:05 P 52/56  00:02:21 | 01:04:05 28.18 01:04:05 28.18 08:34:05 Passed
I] BEL 2 7 09:44:07 09:46:16 P 54/54 00:02:09 01:12:11 26.02 02:16:16 27.04 10:36:16 Passed
3 9 11:18:55 11:23:58 E 11:59:07 40/40 00:05:03 00:47:42 25.41 03:03:58 26.61 12:13:58 Passed
F 7 13:00:37  13:18:27 P 63/64  00:17:50 | 00:46:39 26.11 03:50:37 26.51 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:27:23 / 00:06:50 Lap/Lead: +00:11:17

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies
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CEN 101.90 Km Ride on Thursday 29th February 2024 at 06:30

Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. [Phase Arrival Vet In ST* 2ndInsp. | Horse Recovery | Ph.Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
8 92 Afnan Ibrahim Lenjawi 0006270/BURAK FLAGRAM/2009/Gelding/Bay/Arabian 105PI26
1 5 07:31:35  07:33:40 P 62/60  00:02:05 | 01:03:40 28.37 01:03:40 28.37 08:33:40 Passed
= UAE 2 4 09:44:02  09:46:04 E 10:21:27 52/52  00:02:02 | 01:12:24 25.94 02:16:04 27.07 10:36:04 Passed
3 3 11:18:49  11:21:01 E 11:56:12 52/52  00:02:12 | 00:44:57 26.96 03:01:01 27.05 12:11:01 Passed
F 8 13:02:05  13:21:10 P 61/64  00:19:05 | 00:51:04 23.85 03:52:05 26.34 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:24 / 00:06:21

Lap/Lead: +00:12:45

9 20 Sophie Moorhouse 0019166 /SEYTAN/2006/Gelding/Grey/AngloArab 103UI50
1 11 | 07:31:48  07:34:15 P 63/60  00:02:27 | 01:04:15 2811 01:04:15 28.11 08:34:15 Passed
2 17 09:44:16 09:47:20 P 64/60 00:03:04 01:13:05 25.70 02:17:20 26.83 10:37:20 Passed
3 11 | 11:20:51  11:23:45 I 11:26:43 | 44/44  00:05:52 | 00:49:23 24.54 03:06:43 26.22 12:16:43 Passed
F 9 13:02:35 13:15:04 P 60/60 00:12:29 00:45:52 26.56 03:52:35 26.29 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Omair Husain Abdulla Al Bloushi / Al Reef Al-Ain Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:23:52 / 00:05:58 Lap/Lead: +00:13:15
10 59 Khuloud Mohammed Musabbeh Mohamm 0019489/Calypsa De Bondrie/2012/Mare/Grey/UNKNOWN 106KV54
1 18 | 07:31:33  07:34:39 P 63/60  00:03:06 | 01:04:39 27.94 01:04:39 27.94 08:34:39 Passed
= UAE 2 16 09:44:17 09:47:15 P 64/60 00:02:58 01:12:36 25.87 02:17:15 26.84 10:37:15 Passed
3 8 11:20:50  11:23:14 E 11:58:24 | 40/40  00:02:24 | 00:45:59 26.36 03:03:14 26.72 12:13:14 Passed
F 10 13:03:04 13:15:22 P 55/52 00:12:18 00:49:50 24.44 03:53:04 26.23 Passed
FS Stables / Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Alqassimi / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:20:46 / 00:05:11 Lap/Lead: +00:13:44
11 24 Aya Ali El Akkoumi 0020163/PIP0/2012/Gelding/Grey/AngloArabian 106QC26
1 19 | 07:31:40 07:34:42 P 56/56  00:03:02 | 01:04:42 27.91 01:04:42 27.91 08:34:42 Passed
LBN 2 | 13 | 09:44:08 09:46:55 P 64/64  00:02:47 | 01:12:13  26.01 02:16:55  26.91 10:36:55 Passed
3 6 11:18:56 11:22:45 E 11:57:55 40/44 00:03:49 00:45:50 26.44 03:02:45 26.79 12:12:45 Passed
F 11 | 13:03:24  13:11:18 P 57/56  00:07:54 | 00:50:39 24.05 03:53:24 26.20 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abd

el Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban Stables

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:17:32 / 00:04:23

Lap/Lead: +00:14:04

12 60 Hamda Jasim Ahmed Mohamed Al Ali 0020624 /MACROCARPA TIMEX/2013/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 0030742
1 14 | 07:31:43  07:34:26 P 59/60  00:02:43 | 01:04:26 28.03 01:04:26 28.03 08:34:26 Passed
: UAE 2 14 | 09:44:12  09:46:58 P 56/60  00:02:46 | 01:12:32 25.89 02:16:58 26.90 10:36:58 Passed
3 12 | 11:19:06  11:22:40 I 11:27:02 | 44/48  00:07:56 | 00:50:04 24.21 03:07:02 26.18 12:17:02 Passed
F 12 | 13:12:35  13:30:12 P 56/64  00:17:37 | 00:55:33 21.93 04:02:35 25.20 Passed
FS Stables / Shaikh Faisal Saoud Bin Khalid Algassimi / FS Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:02 / 00:07:45 Lap/Lead: +00:23:15
13 50 Mariam Tariq Yousif Abdalla Alhammadi 0009955/BULLIO QUASI ZULU/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/PartArab 108BI60
1 8 07:31:44  07:33:55 P 59/56  00:02:11 | 01:03:55 28.26 01:03:55 28.26 08:33:55 Passed
: UAE 2 12 | 09:44:11  09:46:43 P 60/60  00:02:32 | 01:12:48 25.80 02:16:43 26.95 10:36:43 Passed
3 13 | 11:18:58  11:24:09 I 11:27:26 | 48/48  00:08:28 | 00:50:43 23.90 03:07:26 26.12 12:17:26 Passed
F 13 | 13:16:57  13:29:22 P 60/60  00:12:25 | 00:59:31 20.46 04:06:57 24.76 Passed

Al Maghaweer Stables / Abdalla Rashid Mohammed Al Nagbi / Al Maghaweer Stable - 2

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:36 / 00:06:24

Lap/Lead: +00:27:37

14 26 Mariam Ali Qambar Abbas Karim 0018912 /BARAKA AMAIA/2015/Mare/Bay/PartArab 108IR86
1 25 | 07:36:26  07:37:49 P 64/60  00:01:23 | 01:07:49 26.63 01:07:49 26.63 08:37:49 Passed
= UAE 2 23 | 09:55:28  09:57:22 P 56/52  00:01:54 | 01:19:33 23.61 02:27:22 25.00 10:47:22 Passed
3 21 | 11:41:08  11:43:32 E 12:19:16 | 48/48 00:02:24 | 00:56:10 21.58 03:23:32 24.06 12:33:32 Passed
F 14 | 13:18:40  13:25:53 P 58/60  00:07:13 | 00:45:08 26.99 04:08:40 24.59 Passed

Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3

Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:54 / 00:03:13

Lap/Lead: +00:29:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies CEN 101.90 Km Ride on Thursday 29th February 2024 at 06:30
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

15 61 Shamma Abdulaziz Hussain Ali Altawash 0007380/BAZNI JAIS/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabe 106HA85
1 20 07:31:37 07:35:03 P 64/60 00:03:26 | 01:05:03 27.76 01:05:03 27.76 08:35:03 Passed
= UAE 2 21 | 09:48:09  09:51:49 I 09:55:03 58/60  00:06:54 | 01:20:00 23.48 02:25:03 25.40 10:45:03 Passed
3 22 11:37:46 11:44:40 E 12:19:51 52/52 00:06:54 | 00:59:37 20.33 03:24:40 23.92 12:34:40 Passed
F 15 | 13:18:55 13:37:43 P 63/60  00:18:48 | 00:44:15 27.53 04:08:55 24.56 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Sagar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah 2 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:36:02 / 00:09:00 Lap/Lead: +00:29:35
16 42 Maha Khalid 0002725/GOLDIKOVA/2011/Mare/Grey/Arabe 105LG78
1 26 07:36:13 07:37:55 P 62/52 00:01:42 01:07:55 26.59 01:07:55 26.59 08:37:55 Passed
- MAR 2 24 | 09:55:32  09:57:30 P 64/64  00:01:58 | 01:19:35 23.60 02:27:30 24.98 10:47:30 Passed
3 20 11:37:48 11:43:18 E 12:18:40 44/44  00:05:30 00:55:48 21.72 03:23:18 24.08 12:33:18 Passed
F 16 13:19:01 13:32:33 P 64/60 00:13:32 00:45:43 26.64 04:09:01 24.55 Passed
Sh Rashid bin Hamdan Al Maktoum / Buti Saif Buti Humaid Al Mazrooei / Al Nasr -2 End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:22:42 / 00:05:40 Lap/Lead: +00:29:41
17 14 Tahera Ibrahim Yousuf Shahdadi 0005293 /EIKO DE TRACLIN/2014/Gelding/Bay/DEMISANGARABE 0028420
1 7 07:31:42 07:33:52 P 61/60 00:02:10 01:03:52 28.28 01:03:52 28.28 08:33:52 Passed
= UAE 2 | 10 | 09:44:15 09:46:35 P 64/64  00:02:20 | 01:12:43 2583  02:16:35  26.97 10:36:35 Passed
3 15 | 11:18:59  11:29:39 E 12:04:46 | 44/44 00:10:40 | 00:53:04 22.84 03:09:39 25.82 12:19:39 Passed
F 17 13:19:21 13:38:45 P 60/60 00:19:24 | 00:59:42 20.40 04:09:21 24.52 Passed
Al Shababi Endurance Stables / Mohammed Hilal Salem Obaid Al Balarti / Al Shababi End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:34:34 / 00:08:38 Lap/Lead: +00:30:01
18 53 Watfa Nasser Abdulrahman 0008666/SAFIR HB/2010/Stallion/Bay/uknw 106HM42
1 12 07:31:27 07:34:18 P 62/64  00:02:51 01:04:18 28.09 01:04:18 28.09 08:34:18 Passed
= UAE 2 20 09:44:06 09:47:31 I 09:52:54 53/44  00:08:48 01:18:36 23.89 02:22:54 25.78 10:42:54 Passed
3 16 | 11:28:17  11:30:29 I 11:34:37 | 52/48 00:06:20 | 00:51:43 23.44 03:14:37 25.16 12:24:37 Passed
F 18 13:19:40 13:38:42 P 64/64  00:19:02 00:55:03 22.13 04:09:40 24.49 Passed
Emaar Stables / Fadhl Manea Saleh Al Mathil / Emaar Endurance Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:37:01 / 00:09:15 Lap/Lead: +00:30:20
19 30 Latifa Mohammed Amer Salem Alashkhari 0020721/MICK JAGGER TE/2016/Gelding/Grey/PartArab 108AG41
1 29 | 07:36:24  07:40:04 P 61/60  00:03:40 | 01:10:04 25.78 01:10:04 25.78 08:40:04 Passed
= UAE 2 26 10:01:24 10:04:43 P 64/64  00:03:19 01:24:39 22.19 02:34:43 23.81 10:54:43 Passed
3 28 | 11:44:41  11:49:47 E 12:24:55 56/52  00:05:06 | 00:55:04 22.01 03:29:47 23.34 12:39:47 Passed
F 19 13:24:11 13:43:30 P 64/60 00:19:19 00:44:24 27.43 04:14:11 24.05 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:31:24 / 00:07:51 Lap/Lead: +00:34:51
20 99 Marwa Ahmed Ibrahim Alsayed Alhashmi 0008380/SAHEL DE PARK MEEN/2006/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabe 104QP26
1 38 | 07:44:18  07:45:56 P 38/44  00:01:38 | 01:15:56 23.78 01:15:56 23.78 08:45:56 Passed
= UAE 2 | 29 | 10:04:55 10:06:32 P 39/36  00:01:37 | 01:20:36  23.30 02:36:32 23.53 10:56:32 Passed
3 25 | 11:45:33  11:47:17 E 12:22:25 | 40/36  00:01:44 | 00:50:45 23.88 03:27:17 23.62 12:37:17 Passed
F | 20 | 13:24:15 13:33:57 P 52/48  00:09:42 | 00:46:58 2593 04:14:15  24.05 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh / Al Maghaweer Stable - 9 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:41 / 00:03:40 Lap/Lead: +00:34:55
21 96 Mouza Abdulrahman Jasem Algalaf Almhei 0009332/STIRLING'S PHOENIX/2016/Gelding/Bay/AangloArab 108AN48
1 6 07:31:37  07:33:49 P 50/48  00:02:12 | 01:03:49 28.30 01:03:49 28.30 08:33:49 Passed
= UAE 2 | 6 | 09:44:04 09:46:13 P 52/56  00:02:09 | 01:12:24  25.94 02:16:13 27.05 10:36:13 Passed
3 | 14 | 11:18:57 11:23:07 1 11:27:49 | 48/44  00:08:52 | 00:51:36 23.49 03:07:49 26.07 12:17:49 Passed
F 21 | 13:25:03  13:33:06 P 57/60  00:08:03 | 01:07:14 18.12 04:15:03 23.97 Passed
Al Maghaweer Stables / Matar Ali Malll Al Hammadi / Al Maghaweer Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:21:16 / 00:05:19 Lap/Lead: +00:35:43

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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Weather Temperature

Final Gate c221.0°6
G2 21.0°C

G3 23.0°C
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START PASSED ELIMINATED
Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies CEN 101.90 Km Ride on Thursday 29th February 2024 at 06:30
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
22 37 Dhabya Ahmad Abdulla Ibrahim Albahar 0005862 /FADILA DE FLAUZINS/2015/Mare/Grey/Arabian 108BD78
1 32 | 07:39:59  07:42:41 P 53/52  00:02:42 | 01:12:41 24.85 01:12:41 24.85 08:42:41 Passed
= UAE 2 25 | 10:01:32  10:04:01 P 59/60  00:02:29 | 01:21:20 23.09 02:34:01 23.92 10:54:01 Passed
3 24 | 11:44:48 11:47:06 E 12:22:09 | 40/40 00:02:18 | 00:53:05 22.83 03:27:06 23.64 12:37:06 Passed
F 22 | 13:25:30  13:37:46 P 58/60  00:12:16 | 00:48:24 25.17 04:15:30 23.93 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:19:45 / 00:04:56 Lap/Lead: +00:36:10
23 77 Bruna Pujols Aumatell 0007641/DISKUYS KERDAVID /2013 /Gelding/Bay/PartArab 106RX56
1 39 | 07:44:22 07:46:17 P 51/52  00:01:55 | 01:16:17 23.67 01:16:17 23.67 08:46:17 Passed
E ESP 2 31 | 10:05:57 10:07:43 P 49/56  00:01:46 | 01:21:26 23.06 02:37:43 23.36 10:57:43 Passed
3 23 | 11:44:50  11:46:38 E 12:22:31 | 44/48  00:01:48 | 00:48:55 24.78 03:26:38 23.69 12:36:38 Passed
F 23 | 13:26:24  13:32:03 P 52/56  00:05:39 | 00:49:46 24.47 04:16:24 23.85 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:11:08 / 00:02:47 Lap/Lead: +00:37:04
24 57 Martina Spelanzon 0005677/EL FARO/2014/Gelding/Bay/UNKNOWN 107KM82
1 41 | 07:44:25 07:46:24 P 52/54  00:01:59 | 01:16:24 23.64 01:16:24 23.64 08:46:24 Passed
= ARG 2 32 | 10:05:59  10:07:46 P 53/48  00:01:47 | 01:21:22 23.08 02:37:46 23.35 10:57:46 Passed
3 26 | 11:44:48  11:47:39 E 12:22:37 | 48/52  00:02:51 | 00:49:53 24.30 03:27:39 23.58 12:37:39 Passed
F 24 | 13:26:25  13:32:22 P 56/56  00:05:57 | 00:48:46 24.98 04:16:25 23.84 Passed
M7 STABLES / Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Subosi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:12:34 / 00:03:08 Lap/Lead: +00:37:05
25 78 Milena Mendez 0006469/SW HORTA 50/2014/Mare/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 106SJ13
1 40 | 07:44:24  07:46:18 P 53/52  00:01:54 | 01:16:18 23.67 01:16:18 23.67 08:46:18 Passed
= ARG 2 34 | 10:05:59  10:08:50 P 60/62  00:02:51 | 01:22:32 22.75 02:38:50 23.19 10:58:50 Passed
3 27 | 11:44:49  11:48:52 E 12:23:59 | 48/48  00:04:03 | 00:50:02 24.22 03:28:52 23.44 12:38:52 Passed
F 25 | 13:26:26  13:32:28 P 57/60  00:06:02 | 00:47:34 25.61 04:16:26 23.84 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7-1 Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:14:50 / 00:03:42 Lap/Lead: +00:37:06
26 22 Leticia Szosz 0019160/0SO TAREK/2016/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108HW94
1 24 | 07:36:25  07:37:39 P 53/56  00:01:14 | 01:07:39 26.70 01:07:39 26.70 08:37:39 Passed
= HUN 2 22 | 09:55:28  09:56:51 P 51/52  00:01:23 | 01:19:12 23.71 02:26:51 25.09 10:46:51 Passed
3 19 | 11:41:07 11:43:07 E 12:18:15 | 44/48 00:02:00 | 00:56:16 21.54 03:23:07 24.10 12:33:07 Passed
F 26 | 13:38:19  13:43:14 P 57/60  00:04:55 | 01:05:12 18.68 04:28:19 22.79 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi / Al Reef Ajban 3 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:09:32 / 00:02:23 Lap/Lead: +00:48:59
27 72 Eulalia Gonzalez Guardia 0007643 /MENGUANTE UY/2014/Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOWN 108A004
1 47 | 07:44:26  07:49:42 P 64/64  00:05:16 | 01:19:42 22.66 01:19:42 22.66 08:49:42 Passed
E ESP 2 39 | 10:06:01  10:14:39 P 60/56  00:08:38 | 01:24:57 2211 02:44:39 22.37 11:04:39 Passed
3 32 | 11:56:08  12:04:34 E 12:39:54 | 48/48 00:08:26 | 00:59:55 20.23 03:44:34 21.80 12:54:34 Passed
F 27 | 13:44:49  13:54:35 P 61/56  00:09:46 | 00:50:15 24.24 04:34:49 22.25 Passed
M7 STABLES / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / M7 ENDURANCE STABLES Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:06 / 00:08:01 Lap/Lead: +00:55:29
28 70 Shahed Monther Al Dnifat 0019011/DHAHIR LA COUDRELLE /2013 /Gelding/Chestnut/UNKNOW 106SY90
1 46 | 07:40:34 07:43:25 I 07:47:28 | 59/56  00:06:54 | 01:17:28 23.31 01:17:28 23.31 08:47:28 Passed
SYR 2 38 | 10:06:00 10:12:55 P 63/60  00:06:55 | 01:25:27 21.98 02:42:55 22.61 11:02:55 Passed
3 30 | 11:55:57  12:02:45 E 12:38:14 | 56/52  00:06:48 | 00:59:50 20.26 03:42:45 21.98 12:52:45 Passed
F 28 | 13:47:10  14:00:01 P 57/56  00:12:51 | 00:54:25 22.38 04:37:10 22.06 Passed
Seeh Al Salam 2 Endurance Stable / Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi / Seeh Al Sa Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:33:28 / 00:08:22 Lap/Lead: +00:57:50

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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START PASSED ELIMINATED

Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies CEN 101.90 Km Ride on Thursday 29th February 2024 at 06:30
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time

29 66 Aquilue Melina 0021830/ARMANON DE LAREDO/2009/Gelding/Chestnut/Arab 105IR76
1 22 | 07:33:22  07:35:37 P 64/64  00:02:15 | 01:05:37 27.52 01:05:37 27.52 08:35:37 Passed
l] FRA 2 19 | 09:48:12  09:51:03 P 63/60  00:02:51 | 01:15:26 24.90 02:21:03 26.12 10:41:03 Passed
3 18 | 11:28:19  11:37:50 E 12:13:01 56/52  00:09:31 | 00:56:47 21.34 03:17:50 24.75 12:27:50 Passed
F 29 | 13:47:47 13:57:15 P 53/52  00:09:28 | 01:19:57 15.23 04:37:47 22.01 Passed
Al Reeh Endurance Stables / Mohammed Ali Abdulla Al Shafar / Al Reeh Endurance Stable Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:24:05 / 00:06:01 Lap/Lead: +00:58:27
30 19 Veronica Simula 0007207 /El Thaur Of Gredos/2010/Gelding/Grey/Arabian 1065006
1 23 | 07:36:01  07:36:58 P 58/56  00:00:57 | 01:06:58 26.97 01:06:58 26.97 08:36:58 Passed
l] ITA 2 18 | 09:47:54  09:49:47 P 61/52  00:01:53 | 01:12:49 25.79 02:19:47 26.36 10:39:47 Passed
3 17 | 11:28:21  11:31:44 I 11:35:20 | 48/48  00:06:59 | 00:55:33 21.82 03:15:20 25.06 12:25:20 Passed
F 30 | 13:49:07 14:05:44 P 62/60  00:16:37 | 01:23:47 14.54 04:39:07 21.90 Passed
Al Reef Stables / Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed / Al Reef Asha ab 2 Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:26:26 / 00:06:36 Lap/Lead: +00:59:47
31 62 Paula LLORENS CLARK 0008245/AWZAAN/2016/Mare/Chestnut/Crossbred 108DN39
— 1 50 | 07:52:13  07:54:22 P 50/44  00:02:09 | 01:24:22 21.41 01:24:22 21.41 08:54:22 Passed
- CHI 2 41 | 10:25:07 10:26:41 P 61/60  00:01:34 | 01:32:19 20.34 02:56:41 20.85 11:16:41 Passed
3 33 | 12:09:45 12:11:34 E 12:46:41 | 40/44 00:01:49 | 00:54:53 22.08 03:51:34 21.14 13:01:34 Passed
F 31 | 13:54:54 13:59:36 P 52/52  00:04:42 | 00:53:20 22.84 04:44:54 21.46 Passed
Jumeirah Stables / Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali AL MARRI / Jumeirah Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:14 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +01:05:34
32 63 Shaikha Mohamed Ibrahim Abdulla Binshe 0021301/DOLPHINA/2016/Mare/Grey/Crossbred 108NH55
1 34 | 07:40:04 07:42:53 P 61/60  00:02:49 | 01:12:53 24.78 01:12:53 24.78 08:42:53 Passed
= UAE 2 30 | 10:01:13  10:03:48 I 10:07:13 64/60  00:06:00 | 01:24:20 22.27 02:37:13 23.43 10:57:13 Passed
3 29 | 11:44:46  11:56:31 E 12:31:32 52/52  00:11:45 | 00:59:18 20.44 03:36:31 22.61 12:46:31 Passed
F 32 | 14:00:10  14:12:09 P 64/60  00:11:59 | 01:13:39 16.54 04:50:10 21.07 Passed
Mena Stables / Yousef Abdollah Al Tamimi / Mena Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:32:33 / 00:08:08 Lap/Lead: +01:10:50
33 35 Mariam Hamid Mohamed Alrousi Alhamma 0019783 /Suhayl/2017 /Stallion/Bay/PureArab 108MS25
1 33 | 07:40:02 07:42:50 P 60/60  00:02:48 | 01:12:50 24.80 01:12:50 24.80 08:42:50 Passed
= UAE 2 35 | 10:01:29  10:05:09 I 10:08:53 59/56  00:07:24 | 01:26:03 21.82 02:38:53 23.19 10:58:53 Passed
3 31 | 11:55:56  11:59:10 I 12:04:19 | 52/48  00:08:23 | 01:05:26 18.52 03:44:19 21.83 12:54:19 Passed
F 33 | 14:00:13  14:07:24 P 59/56  00:07:11 | 01:05:54 18.48 04:50:13 21.07 Passed
Al Bararri Stables / Ali Salman Hassan Mohd Al Sabri / Al Bararri Stables Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:25:46 / 00:06:26 Lap/Lead: +01:10:53
34 40 Marijke Visser Valerie 0007294 /CASTLEBAR CONQUISTADOR /2017 /Gelding/Bay/Arabian 108DF30
1 42 | 07:44:27  07:46:27 P 62/60  00:02:00 | 01:16:27 23.62 01:16:27 23.62 08:46:27 Passed
= NED 2 40 | 10:15:46  10:19:20 P 64/60  00:03:34 | 01:32:53 20.22 02:49:20 21.76 11:09:20 Passed
3 34 | 12:09:48  12:15:26 E 12:50:34 | 44/44  00:05:38 | 01:06:06 18.34 03:55:26 20.80 13:05:26 Passed
F 34 | 14:04:53  14:10:29 P 54/56  00:05:36 | 00:59:27 20.49 04:54:53 20.73 Passed
Sh. Abdulla Bin Faisal Sager Mohamed Al Qassimi / Anzaq Mahmood / Al Maneyah End Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:16:48 / 00:04:12 Lap/Lead: +01:15:33
35 32 Juana Demicheli 0020303/GOLDSTREAM/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/Arabian 108EH57
1 48 | 07:52:09  07:53:55 P 49/52  00:01:46 | 01:23:55 21.52 01:23:55 21.52 08:53:55 Passed
= ARG 2 42 | 10:24:58  10:27:05 P 45/48  00:02:07 | 01:33:10 20.16 02:57:05 20.80 11:17:05 Passed
3 35 | 12:15:34  12:17:35 E 12:53:10 | 40/44  00:02:01 | 01:00:30 20.03 03:57:35 20.61 13:07:35 Passed
F 35 | 14:09:40 14:14:01 P 55/52  00:04:21 | 01:02:05 19.62 04:59:40 20.40 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:15 / 00:02:33 Lap/Lead: +01:20:20

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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PASSED ELIMINATED
Al Etihad Endurance Cup for Ladies CEN 101.90 Km Ride on Thursday 29th February 2024 at 06:30
Rank Nbr. Rider | Ph. |Phase Arrival Vet In ST*  2nd Insp. Horse Recovery | Ph. Ridina Phase T. Ridina Averaae Departure Status
Owner/Trainer/Stable Rank Time Time Time Pulse Time Speed Time Speed Time
36 13 Reem Salem Mohamed Salem Almansoori 0019935/GOLIATH LARZAC/2016/Gelding/Chestnut/DemiSangArabe 108DC77
1 52 07:52:11 07:55:28 P 52/60 00:03:17 | 01:25:28 21.13 01:25:28 21.13 08:55:28 Passed
= UAE 2 45 | 10:25:03  10:28:40 P 60/64  00:03:37 | 01:33:12 20.15 02:58:40 20.62 11:18:40 Passed
3 37 | 12:15:35  12:19:28 E 12:56:21 | 48/52  00:03:53 | 01:00:48 19.93 03:59:28 20.45 13:09:28 Passed
F 36 14:09:41 14:17:46 P 57/56  00:08:05 01:00:13 20.23 04:59:41 20.40 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total /Avg. Recov.:(00:18:52 / 00:04:43 Lap/Lead: +01:20:21
37 16 Michaela Supekova 0007667 /GILALI D'ALAUZE /2016 /Gelding/Grey/Arabian 108NH93
1 49 | 07:52:06  07:54:00 P 48/44  00:01:54 | 01:24:00 21.50 01:24:00 21.50 08:54:00 Passed
E SVK 2 43 10:25:01 10:27:14 P 48/52 00:02:13 01:33:14 20.14 02:57:14 20.79 11:17:14 Passed
3 36 | 12:15:40  12:18:01 E 12:55:39 | 52/56  00:02:21 | 01:00:47 19.94 03:58:01 20.57 13:08:01 Passed
F 37 14:09:44 14:14:07 P 50/52 00:04:23 01:01:43 19.74 04:59:44 20.40 Passed
Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stable / Abdulla Ahmad Ali Sultan Alsubousi / Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Total/Avg. Recov.:(00:10:51 / 00:02:42 Lap/Lead: +01:20:24
Ride Chart
60 |
50
40 1
30T 63
201
10
Start Running In Vet Not Qualified Passed

Ledgend : # = Penalty Applied; ST* = Horse Status After 1st Inspection (P = Passed, I = Re-Insp, E = Re-Exam. )
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